for each site the characteristics of program participants including: 

The table will automatically compute totals in the final row. 

Exhibit 6: Characteristics of Students Served (19/20 combined and unduplicated) 

Note: These data should match data reported in Exhibit 6. 

Four hundred and seventy-seven (477) students out of ​565​ eligible students on the 
island of Lānaʻi participated in program activities.  Despite the Covid-19 policy and procedures 
of social distancing, wearing masks, and no in-person instruction from March to the end of the 
program period, the program creatively worked with community leaders, and partnering